APN#

11-digit Assessor's Parcel Number may be obtained at:
http://redrock.co.clark.nv.us/assrrealprop/ownr.aspx

AFFIDAVIT FOR RENEWAL OF JUDGMENT

DOC# 226919

02/03/2014 09:51AM
OffHicial Record

Regquested By
KRAVITZ, SCHNITZER, SLOANE & JOHN

Eureka County - NV
Mike Rebaleati - Recorder

Page: 1 of 3 Fee: 3$16.00
Recorded By LH RPTT: $0.00
Book- 0562 Page- 0322
0226919 N

Type of Document
(Example: Declaration of Homestead, Quit Claim Deed, etc.)

Recording Requested By:
Chasen Cohan, Esq.

Return Documents To:
Kravitz, Schnitzer & Johnson

Name
Address 8985 S Eastern Ave Suite 200
City/State/Zip Las Vegas, NV 89123

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 Section 1-2

(An additiona] recording fee of $1.00 will apply)

This cover page must be typed or printed clearly in black ink only.

OR Form 108 ~ 08/06/2007
Coversheet.pdf




= W N

o

W o -] SO

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

22

23
24
.25
26
27
28

NGO —

JEFFREY G. SLOANE, ESQ. FILED
Nevada Bar No. 000784 1 06
KRAVITZ, SCHNITZER, SLOANE & JOHNSON, cHT@3SEP 27 PH 396
' i £ pd e
| 8985 South Eastern Avenue, Suite 200 ‘ TART
Las Vegas, NV 89123 EU?{KA W
(702) 222-4154
Attorneys for Plaintiff
JUSTICE COURT, EUREKA TOWNSHIP
EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA
¥ k& ok k
CAPITAL ONE BANK (USA), N.A. )
‘J Plaintiff, )
)
Vs, ) Case No. 07CV000137D
) Dept. No.
DAVID B AUSMAN )
| DOES I through X and ROE )
CORPORATIONS I through X, )
inclusive, )
Defendants. )
)
-l AFFIDAVIT FOR RENEWAL OF JUDGMENT
Pursuant to NRS 17.214(1) the following Affidavit is filed for the renewal of judgment in -

the above-entitled matter.
STATE OF NEVADA );
COUNTY OF CLARK ; o

JEFFREY G. SLOANE, being first-duly sworn, deposes and says:

1. That Affiant is counsel for CAPITAL ONE BANK (USA), N.A., Plaintiff in the
foregoing action, and that Affiant has personal knowledge of the facts and circumstances

surrounding the foregoing action and the following affidavit.

2. That the parties to this action were CAPITAL ONE BANK (USA), N.A. and

pavis ausvan. [N 226919 % 35 s




10
11
12
13
14
15
le
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

28
AWIEIRITIION WA 226919  Resei 582 567" weotmisle _oavo

3, On or about December 6, 2007, a Judgment was entered in the amount of $992.80
plus interest at the rate of 20.65 percent per annum from July 6, 2007, until paid, together with
| costs of suit in the amount of $59.00 and attorneys' fees in the amount of $600.00. Said
Judgment was recorded in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada as Book -, Instrument 0215232,
' on or about 07/15/2010.
4, That said judgment has not been wholly satisfied.
5. That there are no counterclaims in favor of the judgment debtor.
| 6. That the amount due and owing on the total judgment is $2,539.47 plus interest at
X the rate of 20.65

The undersigned does hereby affirm pursuant to NRS 239B.030 that the foregoing does

ey

JEFFREY\G, SLOAXE, ESQ.

1 not contain the social security number of any persor.

It is hereby acknowledged that

| JEFFREY G. SLOANE executed

X the foregoing document by his

own hangd before me on

this 1D day of SEPTEMBER, 2013,

‘1

NOTARY PUBMGy in am. said
County and @

C

NOTARY PUBLE

JUAN AGUIRRE

£} srare of Nevmn-w\!""a"z';c”wﬂm . o

; MENT EXP. FES. 2v { HEREBY CERTIFY THA( int FUREGOIN
HNo:

) TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE ORI
DOCUMENT SrHda

"ISTICE Cg RT, NEVADAON _y-of 1~

FOcloher_ .
ﬁEKAJ@K}E COURT SERK




