	O2/03/2014 09:51AM
APN#	Official Record Requested By KRAVITZ, SCHNITZER, SLOANE & JOH
11-digit Assessor's Parcel Number may be obtained at: http://redrock.co.clark.nv.us/assrrealprop/ownr.aspx	Hureka County - NV Mike Rebaleati - Recorder
The particular and the property of the property of the particular and	Page: 1 of 3 Fee: \$16.00 Recorded By LH RPTT: \$0.00 Book- 0562 Page- 0322
AFFIDAVIT FOR RENEWAL OF JUDGMENT	Book - 0562 Page - 0322
	0226919
Type of Document	
(Example: Declaration of Homestead, Quit Claim Deed, etc.)	
Recording Requested By:	
Chasen Cohan, Esq.	
	/ /
Return Documents To:	
Name Kravitz, Schnitzer & Johnson	
Address 8985 S Eastern Ave Suite 200	
City/State/Zip Las Vegas, NV 89123	
This page added to provide additional information required by I	NRS 111.312 Section 1-2
(An additional recording fee of \$1.00 will apply)	·
This cover page must be typed or printed clearly in black ink or	nlv
This cover page must be typed of printed clearly in black like of	,
OR Form 108 ~ 06/06/2007 Coversheet.pdf	

JOHN

	JEFFREY G. SLOANE, ESO. NO FILED
1	
2	KRAVITZ SCHNITZER SLOANE & JOHNSON CHTMISSER 21 17 3.00
3	Las Vegas NV 80123
4	(702) 222-4154
5	Attorneys for Plaintiff
6	JUSTICE COURT, EUREKA TOWNSHIP
7	EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA
8	****
9	CAPITAL ONE BANK (USA), N.A. Plaintiff,)
10	vs.) Case No. 07CV000137D
11) Dept. No.
12	DAVID B AUSMAN DOES I through X and ROE)
13	CORPORATIONS I through X,
14	inclusive, Defendants.
15	
16	AFFIDAVIT FOR RENEWAL OF JUDGMENT
17	Pursuant to NRS 17.214(1) the following Affidavit is filed for the renewal of judgment in
18	the above-entitled matter.
19	STATE OF NEVADA)
20	COUNTY OF CLARK) SS.:
21 22	JEFFREY G. SLOANE, being first duly sworn, deposes and says:
23	1. That Affiant is counsel for CAPITAL ONE BANK (USA), N.A., Plaintiff in the
24	
\ I	foregoing action, and that Affiant has personal knowledge of the facts and circumstances
25 26	surrounding the foregoing action and the following affidavit.
27	2. That the parties to this action were CAPITAL ONE BANK (USA), N.A. and
28	DAVID B AUSMAN.
- 1	

- 3. On or about December 6, 2007, a Judgment was entered in the amount of \$992.80 plus interest at the rate of 20.65 percent per annum from July 6, 2007, until paid, together with costs of suit in the amount of \$59.00 and attorneys' fees in the amount of \$600.00. Said Judgment was recorded in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada as Book -, Instrument 0215232, on or about 07/15/2010.
 - 4. That said judgment has not been wholly satisfied.
 - 5. That there are no counterclaims in favor of the judgment debtor.
- 6. That the amount due and owing on the total judgment is \$2,539.47 plus interest at the rate of 20.65

The undersigned does hereby affirm pursuant to NRS 239B.030 that the foregoing does not contain the social security number of any person.

JEFFREY G. SLOAME, ESQ.

It is hereby acknowledged that JEFFREY G. SLOANE executed the foregoing document by his own hand before me on this Jack day of SEPTEMBER, 2013.

NOTARY PUBLIC in and for said County and State



THEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE FUREGOING IS A
TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL
DOCUMENT AFFICION AS FILED IN EUREKA

OF Judgment AS FILED IN EUR "ISTICE COURT, NEVADA ON 9-24-13 TED THIS 1600 DAY OF OCLOPER 20

FUREKA JUSTICE COURT OLERK

WWW 226919

Book: 562 02/03/2014 Page: 324 3 of 3

| 22031